YouGov

September 9 - 10, 2013 You

1. Heard about violence in Syria

How much have you heard about the ongoing violence in Syria?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican

Heard a lot 57% 64% 50% 34% 47% 66% 7% 53% 56% 62%

Heard a little 39% 31% 46% 50% 50% 33% 22% 41% 39% 37%

Heard nothing at

all 4% 5% 4% 15% 3% 1% 1% 5% 5% 1%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (454) (546) (106) (305) (408) (181) (341) (396) (263)

Race Education Region
Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West

Heard a lot 57% 60% 40% 48% 36% 47% 57% 67% 75% 51% 56% 59% 58%
Heard a little 39% 35% 54% 52% 61% 49% 36% 32% 25% 39% 42% 37% 40%
Heard nothing at

all 4% 5% 7% — 3% 5% 7% 1% — 10% 2% 4% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (860) (77) (63) (21) (281) (329) (243) (126) (152) (230) (343) (275)
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2. Should US use air strikes
Do you think the United States military should or should not use air strikes to aid rebels in Syria?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
It should 12% 13% 12% 12% 13% 13% 11% 16% 12% 7%
It should not 61% 67% 56% 46% 63% 64% 71% 52% 61% 74%
Not sure 26% 20% 32% 43% 24% 23% 18% 32% 26% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (454) (546) (106) (305) (408) (181) (341) (396) (263)
Race Education Region
Total White Black Hispanic Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
It should 12% 11% 23% 10% 11% 13% 10% 15% 16% 14% 20% 7% 12%
It should not 61% 64% 43% 59% 77% 60% 60% 65% 58% 55% 58% 66% 62%
Not sure 26% 25% 34% 31% 12% 27% 30% 20% 26% 32% 23% 26% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (860) (77) (63) (21) (281) (329) (243) (126) (152) (230) (343) (275)
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3. Has Syrian government used chemical weapons

Based on what you've heard, would you say that the Syrian government has used chemical weapons against rebels, or not?

You

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes, it has 53% 48% 58% 34% 52% 59% 64% 61% 46% 55%
No, it has not 6% 10% 3% 7% 6% 7% 6% 7% 5% 8%
Not sure 40% 42% 39% 58% 42% 34% 30% 31% 49% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (454) (546) (106) (305) (408) (181) (341) (396) (263)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school ~Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Yes, it has 53% 53% 55% 50% 43% 54% 46% 60% 65% 52% 55% 53% 53%
No, it has not 6% 6% 10% 8% 5% 4% 11% 4% 4% 5% 6% 9% 4%
Not sure 40% 41% 35% 42% 52% 42% 43% 36% 31% 43% 40% 38% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (860) (77) (63) (21) (281) (329) (243) (126) (152) (230) (343) (275)
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4. Will US air strikes end chemical weapons use in Syria

Do you think U.S. air strikes against the Syrian government would stop the use of chemical weapons there?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican

Yes 9% 10% 8% 9% 11% 8% 8% 10% 10% 7%

No 62% 64% 60% 50% 61% 67% 67% 61% 59% 69%

Not sure 29% 25% 32% 41% 28% 25% 24% 29% 31% 24%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (454) (546) (106) (305) (408) (181) (341) (396) (263)

Race Education Region
Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school ~Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West

Yes 9% 7% 21% 12% 14% 8% 9% 11% 12% 15% 13% 6% 7%
No 62% 63% 53% 61% 51% 65% 58% 66% 61% 51% 58% 69% 63%
Not sure 29% 30% 26% 26% 34% 28% 33% 23% 27% 34% 29% 25% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (860) (77) (63) (21) (281) (329) (243) (126) (152) (230) (343) (275)
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5. Air strikes if Syria gives int’'| community control of stockpile

Russia’s government has proposed to avert U.S. air strikes if Syria will allow the international community to take control of its chemical weapon stockpile. Which
comes closer to your opinion?

You

Total

Gender

Male

Female

Age

Party ID

18-29

30-44

45-64

65+

Democrat

Independent

Republican

The U.S. should
strike whether or
not Syria turns
over its chemical
weapons

The U.S should
strike only if Syria
does NOT turn
over its chemical
weapons

Not sure

28%

66%
6%

40%

57%
4%

15%

7%
8%

50%

50%

16%

80%
4%

34%

55%
11%

10%

85%
5%

6%

82%
12%

43%

56%
1%

48%

50%
2%

Totals
(Unweighted N)

100%
(115)

100%
(56)

100%
(59)

100%
©)

100%
(38)

100%
(51)

100%
(17)

100%
(66)

100%
(33)

100%
(16)

Race

Education

Region

Total

White

Black

Hispanic

Less than high school

High school

Some college

College grad

Post grad

Northeast

Midwest South

West

The U.S. should
strike whether or
not Syria turns
over its chemical
weapons

The U.S should
strike only if Syria
does NOT turn
over its chemical
weapons

Not sure

28%

66%
6%

17%

75%
8%

41%

57%
1%

76%

21%
3%

100%

28%

66%
5%

26%

68%
6%

30%

61%
8%

29%

67%
4%

11%

82%
%

40% 24%

66%
10%

54%
5%

27%

71%
3%

Totals
(Unweighted N)

100%
(115)

100%
(91)

100%
(14)

100%
(10)

100%
(3)

100%
(28)

100%
(30)

100%
(34)

100%
(20)

100%
(19)

100%
(28)

100%
(34)

100%
(34)
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6. Support use of military force against Syria if Congress DOES NOT authorize
Do you support or oppose the use of military force against Syria if Congress DOES NOT authorize it?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Strongly support 5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 7% 3% 6% 3% 7%
Somewhat support 7% 7% 8% 2% 11% 7% 10% 12% 6% 4%
Somewhat oppose 18% 16% 19% 12% 24% 17% 16% 19% 18% 16%
Strongly oppose 50% 60% 41% 38% 44% 55% 63% 41% 51% 61%
Not sure 20% 12% 27% 43% 17% 15% 8% 22% 23% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (454) (546) (106) (305) (408) (181) (341) (396) (263)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly support 5% 5% 6% 6% 12% 3% 6% 7% 4% 8% 4% 5% 4%
Somewhat support 7% 7% 6% 11% — 8% 6% 9% 11% 5% 7% 7% 10%
Somewhat oppose 18% 16% 30% 19% 4% 19% 16% 18% 23% 20% 24% 13% 17%
Strongly oppose 50% 56% 25% 36% 73% 48% 46% 58% 49% 40% 44% 55% 54%
Not sure 20% 17% 33% 27% 11% 22% 27% 8% 13% 27% 21% 20% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (860) (77) (63) (21) (281) (329) (243) (126) (152) (230) (343) (275)
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7. Support use of military force against Syria if the government continues to use chemical weapons

Do you support or oppose the use of military force against Syria if the government continues to use chemical weapons against its own people?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican

Strongly support 17% 19% 15% 18% 12% 19% 17% 25% 12% 15%

Somewhat support 20% 21% 18% 12% 21% 21% 24% 27% 17% 14%

Somewhat oppose 17% 18% 16% 19% 23% 16% 10% 20% 15% 16%

Strongly oppose 26% 28% 25% 17% 22% 31% 36% 16% 31% 32%

Not sure 20% 14% 26% 34% 23% 13% 13% 12% 24% 22%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (454) (546) (106) (305) (408) (181) (341) (396) (263)

Race Education Region
Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly support 17% 18% 19% 9% 47% 14% 17% 17% 19% 18% 18% 15% 18%
Somewhat support 20% 20% 25% 16% 1% 23% 18% 16% 27% 13% 27% 18% 22%
Somewhat oppose 17% 15% 30% 20% 4% 17% 16% 20% 17% 19% 17% 21% 10%
Strongly oppose 26% 29% 7% 29% 38% 30% 22% 29% 20% 20% 22% 30% 30%
Not sure 20% 19% 19% 25% 9% 15% 27% 18% 16% 30% 17% 16% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (860) (77) (63) (21) (281) (329) (243) (126) (152) (230) (343) (275)
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8. Support use of military force against Syria if it will end the war

Do you support or oppose the use of military force against Syria if it would end the Syrian civil war?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican

Strongly support 12% 11% 13% 13% 7% 11% 18% 16% 11% 8%

Somewhat support 18% 15% 20% 15% 16% 21% 16% 21% 15% 18%

Somewhat oppose 17% 21% 13% 18% 22% 13% 15% 19% 16% 17%

Strongly oppose 29% 33% 26% 19% 24% 35% 37% 21% 31% 36%

Not sure 25% 20% 29% 35% 31% 19% 15% 24% 27% 21%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (454) (546) (106) (305) (408) (181) (341) (396) (263)

Race Education Region
Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly support 12% 13% 13% 6% 15% 16% 8% 10% 13% 9% 15% 12% 11%
Somewhat support 18% 18% 17% 16% 6% 15% 18% 22% 20% 14% 21% 17% 18%
Somewhat oppose 17% 15% 28% 20% 29% 11% 18% 23% 19% 17% 17% 18% 16%
Strongly oppose 29% 30% 26% 25% 33% 31% 29% 28% 25% 22% 24% 30% 39%
Not sure 25% 24% 16% 33% 17% 28% 26% 17% 24% 38% 23% 24% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (860) (77) (63) (21) (281) (329) (243) (126) (152) (230) (343) (275)
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9. Support use of military force against Syria if UN requests
Do you support or oppose the use of military force against Syria if the United Nations requests the US take military action?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Strongly support 12% 15% 10% 18% 11% 11% 9% 17% 11% 7%
Somewhat support 23% 24% 21% 20% 21% 22% 27% 29% 20% 18%
Somewhat oppose 16% 15% 17% 16% 17% 16% 16% 19% 15% 15%
Strongly oppose 31% 35% 26% 15% 27% 37% 41% 21% 32% 42%
Not sure 19% 11% 26% 31% 25% 13% 7% 15% 22% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (454) (546) (106) (305) (408) (181) (341) (396) (263)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly support 12% 14% 13% 2% 11% 11% 11% 15% 17% 10% 14% 11% 14%
Somewhat support 23% 20% 30% 31% 14% 23% 19% 22% 35% 21% 28% 21% 21%
Somewhat oppose 16% 17% 23% 6% 29% 14% 14% 23% 14% 17% 16% 15% 16%
Strongly oppose 31% 33% 17% 29% 40% 32% 30% 31% 25% 28% 26% 36% 29%
Not sure 19% 17% 17% 32% 7% 20% 26% 9% 8% 24% 17% 17% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (860) (77) (63) (21) (281) (329) (243) (126) (152) (230) (343) (275)
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10. Support use of military force against Syria if Congress authorizes

Do you support or oppose the use of military force against Syria if Congress authorizes it?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican

Strongly support 10% 12% 9% 12% 9% 10% 10% 14% 9% 8%

Somewhat support 16% 13% 19% 13% 17% 15% 20% 23% 14% 11%

Somewhat oppose 22% 26% 18% 17% 29% 21% 17% 26% 18% 23%

Strongly oppose 35% 38% 33% 26% 30% 42% 43% 24% 39% 45%

Not sure 17% 11% 22% 33% 16% 12% 9% 13% 20% 14%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (454) (546) (106) (305) (408) (181) (341) (396) (263)

Race Education Region
Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly support 10% 11% 15% 2% 15% 11% 9% 12% 9% 14% 8% 10% 10%
Somewhat support 16% 16% 22% 12% 6% 15% 15% 16% 28% 7% 25% 17% 14%
Somewhat oppose 22% 18% 34% 33% 7% 22% 22% 27% 13% 26% 23% 22% 17%
Strongly oppose 35% 39% 19% 29% 64% 35% 33% 36% 35% 28% 27% 38% 46%
Not sure 17% 16% 10% 24% 7% 17% 21% 9% 15% 26% 17% 14% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (860) (77) (63) (21) (281) (329) (243) (126) (152) (230) (343) (275)
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11. Support use of military force against Syria if other countries do it instead

Do you support or oppose the use of military force against Syria if other countries instead of the United States conduct the mission?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican

Strongly support 16% 16% 16% 17% 8% 20% 19% 22% 13% 14%

Somewhat support 25% 29% 22% 18% 24% 27% 29% 28% 25% 22%

Somewhat oppose 14% 16% 13% 13% 17% 13% 14% 12% 14% 19%

Strongly oppose 21% 24% 18% 19% 19% 22% 25% 17% 23% 23%

Not sure 24% 15% 32% 33% 31% 18% 13% 21% 26% 22%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (454) (546) (106) (305) (408) (181) (341) (396) (263)

Race Education Region
Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school ~Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly support 16% 16% 21% 7% 18% 19% 13% 14% 17% 13% 16% 18% 14%
Somewhat support 25% 24% 19% 34% 11% 25% 23% 27% 34% 22% 25% 22% 32%
Somewhat oppose 14% 15% 21% 6% 32% 10% 17% 17% 9% 14% 17% 16% 9%
Strongly oppose 21% 21% 27% 19% 26% 22% 18% 24% 22% 17% 18% 24% 23%
Not sure 24% 24% 12% 34% 13% 24% 28% 19% 18% 35% 23% 20% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (860) (77) (63) (21) (281) (329) (243) (126) (152) (230) (343) (275)
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12. Support use of military force against Syria if other countries join the US

Do you support or oppose the use of military force against Syria if other countries participate in a strike with the United States?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican

Strongly support 13% 14% 12% 13% 11% 15% 11% 18% 9% 13%

Somewhat support 25% 24% 26% 19% 24% 24% 36% 32% 24% 17%

Somewhat oppose 16% 17% 16% 13% 21% 17% 14% 19% 14% 17%

Strongly oppose 28% 36% 20% 20% 24% 33% 32% 18% 31% 36%

Not sure 18% 9% 25% 35% 19% 12% 6% 13% 21% 17%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (454) (546) (106) (305) (408) (181) (341) (396) (263)

Race Education Region
Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school ~Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly support 13% 14% 10% 7% 16% 11% 13% 13% 17% 12% 15% 10% 15%
Somewhat support 25% 21% 41% 39% 5% 32% 19% 25% 31% 28% 28% 23% 24%
Somewhat oppose 16% 17% 18% 12% 3% 12% 18% 23% 20% 15% 17% 19% 14%
Strongly oppose 28% 31% 21% 17% 46% 29% 26% 30% 21% 21% 21% 33% 32%
Not sure 18% 18% 9% 25% 29% 17% 24% 9% 12% 23% 19% 15% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (860) (77) (63) (21) (281) (329) (243) (126) (152) (230) (343) (275)
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